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Big Ideas:
· Convert between degrees and radians
· Definitions of trigonometric functions

· Trigonometric functions of acute angles

· Use the fundamental trigonometric identities

· Evaluate inverse trigonometric functions

Key Vocabulary:
	· Initial side of an angle
	· Complementary angles
	· Angle of elevation

	· Terminal side of an angle
	· Supplementary angles
	· Angle of depression

	· Vertex of an angle
	· Unit circle
	· Frequency 

	· Standard position
	· Coterminal angles
	· Reference angle

	· Positive, negative angles
	· Central angle
	· Solve right triangles


Guiding question:
How many different trigonometric functions and what are their applications?
Lessons:
· Radian and degree measure
· Trigonometric functions: the unit circle
· Right triangle trigonometry
· Trigonometric functions of any angle
· Graphs of sine and cosine functions
· Inverse trigonometric functions
· Applications and Models
Individual work: 
Precalculus with limits (Larson Hostetler and Edwards) 
_____ Tuesday 11/1/2015 page 221 #1-8, 17-28
_____ Thursday 11/3/2015 page 221 #29-38, 45-48
_____ Friday 11/4/2015 page 265 #3-14 
 (Due Monday 11/7/2015)

_____ Monday 11/7/2015 page 265 #15-20, page 266 #23-34
_____ Tuesday 11/8/2015 page 266 #39-58
_____ Thursday 11/10/2015 page 284 #1-8
(Due Monday 11/14/2015)

_____Monday 11/14/2015 page 284 #9-26
_____ Tuesday 11/15/2015 Review worksheet #1 

_____ Thursday 11/17/2015 Review worksheet #2 

(Due Friday 11/18/2015)

Assessment:
Quarter 2 Test #1 (Friday 11/18/2015)
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